You

. . . . What th Id think
YouGov / Campaign Against Antisemitism Survey Results 7 e were e

Sample Size: 1614 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd August 2017

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
Total | Con [Lab| | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18-24 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReSt o | Midlands T f o, | g otiand | None | Christian | Catholic | Other
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1614 [554]531| 98 634 689 | 781 | 833 | 187 | 689 | 399 |339] 920 | 694 216 523 345 389 140 715 525 94 25
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
18-19 2-3 Aug
Aug '16 '17
Here are a number of comments that different
people have made about Jewish people in
Britain these days. For each of the following
statements, please indicate how true or untrue
you think these statements are.
"British Jewish people chase money more than
other British people".
Definitely true 4 4 5 2 4 2 5 5 2 2 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 7 9
Probably true 16 16 22 12 15 12 20 | 17 15 5 11 21 24| 15 17 12 16 19 16 11 13 20 29 7
TOTAL TRUE 20 20 27 14 19 14 25 22 17 7 14 25 28 19 20 17 19 23 19 16 16 24 36 16
Probably not true 29 28 29 28 27 28 29 | 29 26 30 27 27 30| 28 28 29 30 23 27 29 28 28 20 8
Definitely not true 24 23 16 32 34 33 15 | 22 24 36 23 21 19| 27 18 23 24 24 20 30 25 18 17 28
TOTAL NOT TRUE 53 51 45 60 61 61 44 51 50 66 50 48 49 655 46 52 54 47 47 59 53 46 37 36
Don'tknow 27 30 |29 27 20| 25 31|27 33 |27 36 26 23|27 34| 30 27 31 35 25 | 31 30 27 48
"Having a connection to Israel makes Jewish
people less loyal to Britain than other British
people”.
Definitely true 8 3 3 2 1 2 4 4 2 1 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 1 4 2 4 5 5
Probably true 12 10 13 7 7 7 13 13 7 10 7 13 14 8 13 9 12 11 10 4 10 12 15 7
TOTAL TRUE 15 13 16 9 8 9 17 17 9 11 9 16 18 11 16 12 15 14 11 8 12 16 20 12
Probably nottrue 34 33 38 31 40 33 36 | 31 34 27 29 34 41| 33 32 29 34 30 33 38 32 33 36 7
Definitely not true 25 26 20 35 30 34 19 | 25 26 37 28 23 18| 30 19 28 27 25 21 29 26 22 21 40
TOTAL NOT TRUE 59 59 58 66 70 67 55 56 60 64 57 57 59 63 51 57 61 55 54 67 58 55 57 47
Dontknow 26 20 |26 25 23| 24 28|26 32 |24 34 27 23| 25 34| 30 24 31 34 25 | 30 29 23 4
"Jewish people consider themselves to be
better than other British people".
Definitely true 8 3 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 4 2 2 3 1 3 4 3 3 2 4 8 0
Probably true 11 9 11 9 7 6 13 | 13 6 7 7 16 9 9 10 15 7 11 10 5 10 8 20 6
TOTAL TRUE 14 12 14 11 8 8 16 16 8 8 10 20 11 11 13 16 10 15 13 8 12 12 28 6
Probably not true 33 31 36 28 31 33 31 | 30 31 29 28 27 41| 31 30 24 36 26 30 34 30 35 22 3
Definitely not true 28 28 22 36 35 35 21 | 24 31 40 26 27 26| 31 24 27 28 30 24 31 26 24 22 44
TOTAL NOT TRUE 61 59 58 64 66 68 52 54 62 69 54 54 67 62 54 51 64 56 54 65 56 59 44 47
Don'tknow 24 30 |27 25 27| 24 32|30 30 |23 37 26 23|27 33| 33 27 29 34 27 | 32 29 29 47
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Sample Size: 1614 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd August 2017

Newspaper Readership
The Dail The . The Dail Daily | Dail London Evenin
Total Telegrap!r/\ Guardian ! Times Expre{ss Mai!I/ Mirrgr The Sun Standard ’ Metro
Weighted Sample| 1614 109 123 ]125] 114 87 241 90 166 107 255
% % % % % % % % % % %
18-19 2-3 Aug
Aug '16 '17
Here are a number of comments that different
people have made about Jewish people in
Britain these days. For each of the following
statements, please indicate how true or untrue
you think these statements are.
"British Jewish people chase money more than
other British people".
Definitely true 4 4 | 2 3 4 3 1 1 5 7 4 3
Probably true 16 16 20 8 9 22 28 23 21 24 12 11
TOTAL TRUE 20 20 22 11 13 25 29 24 26 31 16 14
Probably not true 29 28 | 37 23 28 29 24 30 18 33 37 29
Definitely not true 24 23 27 49 39 34 20 21 22 17 35 32
TOTAL NOT TRUE 53 51 64 72 67 63 44 51 40 50 72 61
Don'tknow 27 30 | 15 17 20 12 27 25 35 19 11 25
"Having a connection to Israel makes Jewish
people less loyal to Britain than other British
people".
Definitely true 8 3 6 4 1 4 1 1 2 5 4 2
Probably true 12 10 | 11 6 8 11 12 9 17 16 7 8
TOTAL TRUE 15 13 17 10 9 15 13 10 19 21 11 10
Probably not true 34 33 38 31 30 36 35 41 20 38 38 35
Definitely not true 25 26 | 32 42 37 34 24 24 20 20 39 32
TOTAL NOT TRUE 59 59 70 73 67 70 59 65 40 58 77 67
Don't know 26 29 | 13 17 24 15 30 25 41 21 12 22
"Jewish people consider themselves to be
better than other British people".
Definitely true 3 3 2 1 1 0 2 1 4 8 2 2
Probably true 11 9 | 7 7 9 10 10 10 12 8 11 7
TOTAL TRUE 14 12 9 8 10 10 12 11 16 16 13 9
Probably not true 33 31 37 27 27 38 32 34 19 41 22 32
Definitely not true 28 28 40 54 41 41 26 31 27 22 45 37
TOTAL NOT TRUE 61 59 77 81 68 79 58 65 46 63 67 69
Don'tknow 24 30 | 14 12 23 11 30 25 38 21 20 22
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Sample Size: 1614 GB Adults What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd August 2017

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
Total [ Con [Lab| | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18-24 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReSt o | Midlands T f o, | g otiand | None | Christian | Catholic | Other
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1614 [554[531] 98 | 634 | 689 [ 781 [ 833 | 187 [ 689 | 399 [339] 920 [ 694 [ 216 | 523 345 [ 389 | 140 [715] 525 94 [ 25
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
18-19 2-3 Aug
Aug '16 '17
"Compared to other groups, Jewish people have
too much power in the media".
Definitely true 4 3 3 3 2 2 4 | s 2 1 3 5 3| 3 4 4 4 5 2 2 2 4 12 9
Probably true 11 10 |12 8 9 8 13 |12 8 6 8 12 14| 10 11 | 13 9 10 10 9 10 10 14 28
TOTAL TRUE 15 13 15 11 11 10 17 17 10 7 11 17 17 13 15 17 13 15 12 11 12 14 26 37
Probably not true 31 31 |35 30 37| 32 32|31 30 |31 28 30 35|33 28| 29 33 27 31 30 29 32 25 0
Definitely not true 26 22 |19 26 26| 27 18|20 24 |31 21 20 20| 24 19 | 18 23 23 19 30 24 19 20 19
TOTAL NOT TRUE 57 53 54 56 63 59 50 51 54 62 49 50 55 57 47 47 56 50 50 60 53 51 45 19
Don'tknow 28 34 |31 33 26| 31 33|32 36 |31 39 32 27| 30 40| 35 32 35 37 29 | 35 36 28 44
"Jewish people talk about the Holocaust just to
further their political agenda”.
Definitely true 8 2 3 2 1 1 4 4 1 1 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 4 1 3 3 3
Probably true 9 8 10 6 6 5 10 | 10 6 8 6 11 7 6 10 5 7 9 8 8 8 7 16 0
TOTAL TRUE 12 10 13 8 7 6 14 14 7 9 8 14 10 9 12 7 10 11 10 12 9 10 19 3
Probably not true 26 27 |33 22 27| 27 30|28 26 |21 23 28 37| 26 28| 23 30 27 26 20 28 27 29 4
Definitely not true 41 41 |36 52 49| 50 34 |37 44 |48 40 38 41| 44 35| 45 41 38 35 53 39 41 34 44
TOTAL NOT TRUE 67 68 69 74 76 77 64 65 70 69 63 66 78 70 63 68 71 65 61 73 67 68 63 48
Don'tknow 22 23 |19 18 17| 17 23|22 24 |23 30 19 12| 21 25| 25 19 23 29 15 | 24 21 18 49
"Jewish people can be trusted just as much as
other British people in business".
Definitely true 35 35 |31 44 47| 46 28 |34 36 |51 36 32 30| 40 20| 42 35 32 33 42 39 29 27 24
Probably true 36 36 |46 31 32| 31 44|35 36 |16 30 39 52| 35 37| 27 41 34 35 33 33 42 43 12
TOTAL TRUE 71 71 77 75 79 77 72 69 72 67 66 71 8 75 66 69 76 66 68 75 72 71 70 36
Probably not true 7 6 6 5 5 5 7|7 6 9 6 8 5| 5 8 4 5 11 7 2 5 7 14 7
Definitely not true 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 | 4 2 4 3 3 3|3 3 2 3 3 3 6 3 3 1 2
TOTAL NOT TRUE 11 9 8 8 9 8 10 11 8 13 9 11 8 8§ 11 6 8 14 10 8 8 10 15 9
Don'tknow 18 20 |15 16 13| 14 18|20 20 |20 25 18 10| 16 24 | 24 16 20 23 16 | 21 19 16 55
How many Jewish people have you met?
None 13 12 |9 112 9 8 11 |9 14 |16 15 8 6| 7 17 7 8 19 14 10 11 11 1 22
1to4 22 21 |22 18 17| 18 22 (18 24 |29 20 17 23| 20 21| 17 22 22 21 19 23 21 13 9
509 9 10 (10 9 14| 20 10|10 120 |11 8 14 10| 11 9 12 12 6 10 10 7 11 14 1
10ormore 28 24 |26 27 33| 30 24|27 21 |13 16 30 38| 28 17| 41 24 15 21 23 22 25 31 16
Don'tknow 28 34 |33 3 26| 3 33|37 31 |32 41 31 23|33 35| 23 35 36 35 38 36 32 30 42
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Sample Size: 1614 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd August 2017

Newspaper Readership
The Daily The . The Daily | Daily | Daily London Evening
Total Telegraph | Guardian " | Times Express | Mail | Mirror The Sun Standard Metro
Weighted Sample| 1614 109 123 |125] 114 87 241 | 90 166 107 255
% % % % % % % % % % %
18-19 2-3 Aug
Aug '16 '17
"Compared to other groups, Jewish people have
too much power in the media".
Definitely true 4 3 1 3 2 2 1 2 6 3 4 3
Probably true 11 10 13 9 4 12 13 10 9 13 9 11
TOTAL TRUE 15 13 14 12 6 14 14 12 15 16 13 14
Probably not true 31 31 37 25 29 37 38 38 30 42 32 29
Definitely not true 26 22 28 40 29 30 20 21 18 17 33 28
TOTAL NOT TRUE 57 53 65 65 58 67 58 59 48 59 65 57
Don'tknow 28 34 21 24 36 20 28 29 37 25 22 29
"Jewish people talk about the Holocaust just to
further their political agenda”.
Definitely true 8 2 4 3 1 3 2 1 2 5 5 2
Probably true 9 8 8 5 6 3 3 8 13 6 4 6
TOTAL TRUE 12 10 12 8 7 6 5 9 15 11 9 8
Probably not true 26 27 27 18 21 31 39 31 20 38 23 27
Definitely not true 41 41 55 64 56 56 44 46 37 35 63 52
TOTAL NOT TRUE 67 68 82 82 77 87 83 77 57 73 86 79
Don't know 22 23 5 9 15 7 13 14 28 15 5 13
"Jewish people can be trusted just as much as
other British people in business".
Definitely true 35 35 46 60 54 54 34 36 29 31 57 49
Probably true 36 36 38 22 26 33 52 47 34 43 30 32
TOTAL TRUE 71 71 84 82 80 87 86 83 63 74 87 81
Probably not true 7 6 6 5 2 3 2 3 7 10 3 3
Definitely not true 4 3 3 4 2 2 4 2 2 6 4 3
TOTAL NOT TRUE 11 9 9 9 4 5 6 5 9 16 7 6
Don'tknow 18 20 7 10 16 7 9 12 28 10 5 13
How many Jewish people have you met?
None 13 12 2 4 5 3 3 8 9 11 2 9
1to4 22 21 21 16 21 17 27 24 17 25 17 17
5t09 9 10 8 16 14 13 6 11 6 7 11 10
10 ormore 28 24 50 47 38 46 29 29 24 22 56 37
Don'tknow 28 34 19 17 23 22 35 28 44 35 14 27

© 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

What the world thinks

www.yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1614 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd August 2017

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
Total | Con | Lab| ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Femate [18-24 | 25.49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands o | cotiand | None | Christian | Catholic | Other
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1614 [554]531| 98 634 689 | 781 | 833 | 187 | 689 | 399 |339] 920 | 694 216 523 345 389 140 715 525 94 25
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
18-19 2-3 Aug
Aug '16 '17
To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statement. "I am just as open to
having Jewish friends as | am to having friends
from other sections of British society".
Strongly agree 61 63 62 72 77 75 60 60 67 70 63 67 58| 67 59 67 64 62 60 71 66 58 58 53
Tend to agree 28 25 29 20 16 19 30 28 23 12 25 25 35| 25 26 17 25 27 30 21 23 31 34 7
TOTAL AGREE 89 88 91 92 93 94 90 88 90 82 88 92 93 92 85 84 89 89 90 92 89 89 92 60
Tend to disagree 3 2 3 1 0 1 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 1 4 3 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 2
Strongly disagree 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 4 8 4 2 0 2 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 2 5 4 3 B 2 1 3 2 2 2
Don'tknow 7 8 |5 7 7| 4 8 | 9 8 |13 10 6 4| 7 10| 12 8 7 8 7 | 8 8 6 37

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
50 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures will
be italicised.
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Sample Size: 1614 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd August 2017

Newspaper Readership
The Daily The . The Daily | Daily | Daily London Evening
Total Telegraph | Guardian ! Times | Express | Mail | Mirror The Sun Standard Metro
Weighted Sample| 1614 109 123 |125] 114 87 241 90 166 107 255
% % % % % % % % % % %
18-19 2-3 Aug
Aug '16 '17
To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statement. "I am just as open to
having Jewish friends as | am to having friends
from other sections of British society".
Strongly agree 61 63 78 78 74 84 57 63 60 57 77 74
Tend to agree 28 25 20 18 21 16 40 32 30 34 16 22
TOTAL AGREE 89 88 98 96 95 100 97 95 90 91 93 96
Tend to disagree 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1
Strongly disagree 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 4 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2
Don't know 7 8 | 0 2 5 0 3 5 10 7 5 3

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
50 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures will
be italicised.
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